Features
	 Ultra high flow
	 Extended seat life
	 Factory pre-set or field adjustable
	 Optional tamper-proof cap
	 Stainless steel internals
	 Metal-to-metal seal
Applications

8024-4-SS = RANGE 4 VALVE, STAINLESS STEEL BODY
ORDERING SAMPLES:
ORDERING INFORMATION
PRESSURE RANGE:
2 = 500-1500 psi. 150 psi
3 = 1600-3500 psi. 350 psi
4 = 3600-5500 psi. 550 psi
FACTORY SET PRESSURE (00'S PSI)
MATERIAL:
SS=STAINLESS STEEL
BLANK=DUCTILE IRON
T = TAMPER PROOF CAP *
BLANK=FIELD ADJUSTABLE
X8024 - X - XX - XX
10
* OPTION REQUIRES FACTORY SET RELIEF VALVE
11.
11. ORIFICE SIZE .318" TYP.
10. UNLESS SPECIFIED BY CUSTOMER THE RELIEF VALVE SET PRESSURE AT FACTORY TO BE MID-RANGE.
  9.   MAXIMUM BACK PRESSURE OF HOUSING: 1000 PSI
  8.   WETTED MATERIALS: POWDER-COATED DUCTILE IRON, STAINLESS STEEL, BUNA-N, STEEL AND TUNGSTEN CARBIDE
  7.   WEIGHT :  2.5 LBS
  6.   TEMPERATURE RANGE : -40 F TO 200 F.
  5.   DIMENSIONS IN BRACKETS [ ] ARE IN MILLIMETERS.
  4.   IT IS RECOMMENDED TO SET PRESSURE OF RELIEF VALVE TO 20% ABOVE  OPERATING PRESSURE.
  3.   VALVE IS NON FIELD REPAIRABLE.
  2.   VALVE IS FACTORY SET ONLY TO SPECIFIC REQUESTED PRESSURE.
  1.   WHEN ORDERING,REFER TO APPROPRIATE DASH NUMBER FOR PROPER PRESSURE SETTING.
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
B
A
C
D
1234
D
C
B
A
4 3 2 1
PCO
 .XXX ±.005
 .XX ±.010
.010 FIM
AND AS FOLLOWS:
ARE PER ANSI Y14.5-82
DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES
 .X ±.030
125TO BE            MAX.
ALL MACHINED SURFACES
REMOVE ALL BURRS.
BREAK ALL CORNERS .010 R.
RADIUS.
AND SPOTFACE .031 CORNER
AFTER PLATING. C'BORES
DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE MET
   SPECIFIED
UNLESS OTHERWISE
REFERENCE DPM
GmbH
DIST.
C
#
FROM BARKSDALE, INC.
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION
MANUFACTURING PURPOSES
PURPOSE, NOR USED FOR
TO OTHERS FOR ANY
AND MAY NOT BE DISCLOSED
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS
APPROVED                    DATE
CHECKED                      DATE
DRAWN                          DATE

8024-4-SS = RANGE 4 VALVE, STAINLESS STEEL BODY
ORDERING SAMPLES:
ORDERING INFORMATION
PRESSURE RANGE:
2 = 500-1500 psi. 150 psi
3 = 1600-3500 psi. 350 psi
4 = 3600-5500 psi. 550 psi
FACTORY SET PRESSURE (00'S PSI)
MATERIAL:
SS=STAINLESS STEEL
BLANK=DUCTILE IRON
T = TAMPER PROOF CAP *
BLANK=FIELD ADJUSTABLE
X8024 - X - XX - XX
10
* OPTION REQUIRES FACTORY SET RELIEF VALVE
11.
11. ORIFICE SIZE .318" TYP.
10. UNLESS SPECIFIED BY CUSTOMER THE RELIEF VALVE SET PRESSURE AT FACTORY TO BE MID-RANGE.
  9.   MAXIMUM BACK PRESSURE OF HOUSING: 1000 PSI
  8.   WETTED MATERIALS: POWDER-COATED DUCTILE IRON, STAINLESS STEEL, BUNA-N, STEEL AND TUNGSTEN CARBIDE
  7.   WEIGHT :  2.5 LBS
  6.   TEMPERATURE RANGE : -40 F TO 200 F.
  5.   DIMENSIONS IN BRACKETS [ ] ARE IN MILLIMETERS.
  4.   IT IS RECOMMENDED TO SET PRESSURE OF RELIEF VALVE TO 20% ABOVE  OPERATING PRESSURE.
  3.   VALVE IS NON FIELD REPAIRABLE.
  2.   VALVE IS FACTORY SET ONLY TO SPECIFIC REQUESTED PRESSURE.
  1.   WHEN ORDERING,REFER TO APPROPRIATE DASH NUMBER FOR PROPER PRESSURE SETTING.
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
B
A
C
D
1234
D
C
B
A
4 3 2 1
PCO
 .XXX ±.005
 .XX ±.010
.010 FIM
AND AS FOLLOWS:
ARE PER ANSI Y14.5-82
DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES
 .X ±.030
125TO BE            MAX.
ALL MACHINED SURFACES
REMOVE ALL BURRS.
BREAK ALL CORNERS .010 R.
RADIUS.
AND SPOTFACE .031 CORNER
AFTER PLATING. C'BORES
DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE MET
   SPECIFIED
UNLESS OTHERWISE
REFERENCE DPM
GmbH
DIST.
C
#
FROM BARKSDALE, INC.
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION
MANUFACTURING PURPOSES
PURPOSE, NOR USED FOR
TO OTHERS FOR ANY
AND MAY NOT BE DISCLOSED
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS
APPROVED                    DATE
CHECKED                      DATE
DRAWN                          DATE